Form PTO-1594 RI 06-28-	2002 IT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 3651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	2003
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	9083 lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
A A I Commonwealth of the man	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ESSELTE CORPORATION 767 JUN 17 AM NE	Name: Esselte N.V.
FINANCE SECTION	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address.
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Industriepark-Noord 30
Corporation-State New York	City: St. NiklaasState: Belgium Zip: BE-9100
□ Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(a) of someoring name(ical offschools These	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: <u>May 16, 2002</u>	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,529,439
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🜠 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Lisa Duff	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
06/28/2002 JJALLAH2 00000007 051301 2529439	Enclosed
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Esselte Corporation	8. Deposit account number:
	15-1301
48 South Service Road - Suite 400	10 1001
City: Melville State: NY Zip: 11747	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
John J. O'Connor	May 20, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ESSELTE N.V., a Belgian corporation, having its principal offices at Industriepark-Noord 30, BE-9100, St. Niklaas, Belgium; and

WHEREAS, ESSELTE CORPORATION, a New York corporation, owns the following trademark now registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date 2.529.439 January 15, 2002 YOU 2

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), Esselte Corporation hereby assigns to Esselte N.V. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the abovementioned trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed at Melville, New York this 20th day of May, 2002.

**ESSELTE CORPORATION** 

Senior Vice President & General Counsel

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss.:

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

On this 20th day of May, 2002, before me personally appeared John J. O'Connor, to me known to be Senior Vice President and General Counsel of Esselte Corporation, the Assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

LISA DUFF Notary Public, State of New York No. 4979359 Registered in Suffolk County

Commission Expires March 25, 2063

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 06/17/2002** REEL: 2532 FRAME: 0949